Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp. 93
n MAIN FEATURES
  � Small size, heavy duty, capable of 40A.
  � Low contacts voltage drop (≤3mV/A), reduce circuit consumption and
    contacts noise.
  � Contact structure, performance reliable, with plug-in pins, bracket model
    available, handle with ease.
  � Apply ISO standard, compliance with specification TL932 of VOIKSWSGEN
    AUTOMATIVE COMPANY FRG.
n APPLICATIONS
  � Car compressor, light, starter, horn. Automatic devices, communication
    equipment, control and switch circuit, etc.
n ORDERING INFORMATION
n DIMENSION(unit:mm)         n DRILLING(unit:mm)        n WIRING DIAGRAM
TR93
Standard Cover Type Bracketed Cover TypeP.C.B. Terminal Type
TR93 12V S B CDC
Type
Nominal Coil Voltage : DC 6V, 12V , 24V
Terminal Form
         S : Solder Lug/Plug-In Type
         P : PC Board Type
Contact Arrangement A : 1 Form A
C : 1 Form C
D : 1 Form A ; # 87 Double
A : AgNi
C : AgSnIn
Contact Material
F
Cover Form Nil : Standard Cover Type
  F : Bracket Cover Type
30/40A
Contact Current   20 : 20A
                            Nil :40A (Standard)
R R1 : Coil parallel with 1/2W resistor 680Ω for coil voltage 12VDC,
        2700Ω for coil voltage 24VDC
R2 : Coil parallel with 1/2Wresistor 820Ω for coil voltage 12VDC,
        3200Ω for coil voltage 24VDC
D1 : Coil parallel with diode IN4007 the Positive pole "+" on # 85 terminal
D2 : Coil parallel with diode IN4007 the Nagative pole "-" on # 85 terminal
D3 : Coil parallel with diode IN4004 the Plsitive pole "+" on # 85 terminal
D4 : Coil parallel with diode IN4004 the Nagative pole "-" on # 85 terminal
i-s
hin
g.co
m
.tw
Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.94
n COIL DATA CHART (AT20¢C)
Coil
Sensitivity
Coil Voltage
Code
Nominal
Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(Ω) ±10%
Power
Consumption
(W)
Pull-In
Voltage
(VDC)
Drop-Out
Voltage
(VDC)
Max-Allowable
Voltage
(VDC)
6 6 267 22.5
12 12 134 90TR93
24 24 67 360
abt. 1.6 65% Max. 10% Min.
150% but for